

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

\$5542.00

20220812000315290 08/12/2022 09:52:09 AM LICC1 1/4

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT			UCCI 1/4	
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
KENT MCPHAIL & ASSOCIATES PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226				
		THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use ex				
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and plant. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	rovide the Individual Debtor information in item 1	0 of the Financing Sta	tement Addendum (Form UCC	C1Ad)
I a. ORGANIZATION S NAIVIE				
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MCCALLISTER	FIRST PERSONAL NAME  JACOB	ADDITIONA	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 140 REACH WAY	CITY BIRMINGHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35242	COUNTRY USA
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use ex				
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and p	rovide the Individual Debtor information in item	10 of the Financing Sta	atement Addendum (Form UC	C1Ad)
Za. ORGANIZATION S NAIVIE				
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONA	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN	OR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secur	red Party name (3a or	3b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	, <u>,</u>		,	
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 <sup>TH</sup> AVE N	CITY BIRMINGHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:				
HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, Daikin 1.5 Ton Split Heat I 2108151406, DZ14SN0181, 2107701855, Daikion	Pump System/ 14 SEERAir Handler:	:Model: ARUF25I	B14Serial:	
\$5542.00				
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a	a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administe	ered by a Decedent's Persona	Il Representative
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:			
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing			
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	☐ Consignee/Consignor ☐ Seller/Buy	yer 🔲 Bailee/Ba	ailor Licensee/Licens	sor

Shelby County

## 20220812000315290 08/12/2022 09:52:09 AM UCC1 2/4

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM								
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS								
	AME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financi cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ng Statement; if I	ine 1b was left bla	ank				
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				1			
OD	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR	MCCALLISTER							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	JACOB							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	_	UE ABOVE			
10 D	EDTODIC NAME Die 1ste (40e en 40e) enteren entertieren D						SPACE IS FOR FILING	
do	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional D not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) ar Da. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				r 2b of the	Financing Sta	atement (Form OCC1) (use	e exact, full name;
1	0b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)							SUFFIX
40 - 14			,			Totales	Incotal conf	
TUC. IVIA	AILING ADDRESS	CITY				STATE	35242	COUNTRY
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or	ASSIGNOR	SECURED F	PARTY'S NAME:	: Provide o	nly <u>one</u> name	e (11a or 11b)	
1	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR 1	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRS	T PERSONAL NAM	.∕/I⊏		ΙΔηριτιώνια	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
TID. INDIVIDUALS SURNAIVIE			T T ERCOTORE TO A	VIL				
11c. MA	ILING ADDRESS	CITY	<u> </u>			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
12. A[	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
12 🔽	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or rec		14 This FINA	NCING STATEMEN	· Т-			
13.	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	oraea) in the	I —	ers timber to be cut		covers as-ex	dracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing
	ame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described	in item 16	16. Description	on of real estate:				
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):			Source of Title: Inst. 20201002000447540; Legal: See Attachment; Parcel: 09 4 20 2 003 007.000; Owners: Emily Daniell McAllister & Jacob McAllister					
			003 007.00	o, Owners: En	шу Бапі	en wcanis	itel & Jacob McAilis	lei
4								
17. <b>M</b> l	SCELLANEOUS:							

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

20201002000447540 10/02/2020 02:14:36 PM DEEDS 1/4

## 20220812000315290 08/12/2022 09:52:09 AM UCC1 3/4

Prepared by:
JUL ANN McLEOD, Esq.
McLeod & Associates, LLC
1980 Braddock Drive
Hoover, AL 35226

Send Tax Notice to: Emily Daniell McAllister & Jacob McAllister 140 Reach Way Birmingham AL 35242

STATE OF ALABAMA	)	TANTAINE CHEENNESS ON CHEEN AND A NEEDS AND TO THE
COUNTY OF SHELBY	<i>)</i> )	JOINT SURVIVORSHIP WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$185,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned Grantor, JAMES M. MORTON, an unmarried man (hereinafter referred to as Grantor), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantees, EMILY DANIELL MCALLISTER and JACOB MCALLISTER (hereinafter referred to as Grantees), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, their heirs and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Exhibit A, Legal Description, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Subject to rights-of-way, covenants, restrictions, easements, agreements, setback lines, mineral/mining rights, and declarations of record, if any.

\$181,649.00 of the above-recited consideration is being paid with a purchase money mortgage being recorded simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said Grantees, for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor, their heirs and assigns forever.

And said Grantor, for said Grantor, his heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with Grantees, and with their heirs and assigns, that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, which are not yet due and payable; and that Grantor will, and his heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said Grantees, and their heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

## 20201002000447540 10/02/2020 02:14:36 PM DEEDS 3/4 Exhibit A

## Legal Description

Lot 7, according to the Amended Plat of Final Record Plat of Narrows Reach, as recorded in Map Book 27, Page 11A & 11B in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Together with the nonexclusive easement to use the Common Areas as more particularly described in The Narrows Residential Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded as Instrument No. 2000-9755 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama (which together with all amendments thereto, is hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Declaration".



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
08/12/2022 09:52:09 AM
\$51.40 BRITTANI
20220812000315290

alling 5. Buyl